Process Air and Radiant
E-55
OV
EN
 S
EC
TI
ON

B
11 11 11
A
C
LC-4 — Asymmetrical Dim. (In)
Process Air and Radiant
E-56
LN & LW
Infrared Oven Section
Heater
Assemblies (cont’d.)
LN Heaters — Specifi cations and Ordering Information
Dimensions (In.) Oven Section Elements
A B C Model Stock PCN kW Volts Model Stock PCN
Metal Sheath Elements
15 11 6 LN-15AL NS 120758 0.45 120 LMS-15 NS 114083
21 17 6 LN-21AL NS 120766 0.725 208 LMS-21X1 NS 114104
21 17 6 LN-21AL NS 120766 0.725 240 LMS-21 NS 114091
30 26 6 LN-30AL NS 120774 1.15 208 LMS-30X1 NS 114120
30 26 6 LN-30AL NS 120774 1.15 240 LMS-30 NS 114112
43 39 6 LN-43AL NS 120782 1.75 208 LMS-43X1 NS 114147
43 39 6 LN-43AL NS 120782 1.75 240 LMS-43 NS 114139
43 39 6 LN-43AL NS 120782 1.75 480 LMS-43X2 NS 114155
Quartz Tube Elements
15 11 6 LN-15AL NS 120758 0.35 120 1-47624 NS 114235
21 17 6 LN-21AL NS 120766 0.55 240 4-47624 NS 114243
30 26 6 LN-30AL NS 120774 0.85 240 7-47624 NS 114251
43 39 6 LN-43AL NS 120782 1.3 240 10-47624 NS 114260
Quartz Lamp (T-3) Elements
15 11 6 LN-15AL NS 120758 1 240 1000T-3 NS 114286
21 17 6 LN-21AL NS 120766 1.6 240 1600T-3 NS 114307
30 26 6 LN-30AL NS 120774 2.5 480 2500T-3 NS 114315
43 39 6 LN-43AL NS 120782 3.8 575 3800T-31 NS 114331
LC-4 Refl ectors — Specifi cations and Ordering Information
Dimensions (In.) Oven Section Elements
A B C Model Stock PCN kW Volts Model Stock PCN
For LN or LW Heater Sections with Metal Sheath Elements
44 39 11 LC-4 NS 114500 1.75 208 LMS-43X1 NS 114147
44 39 11 LC-4 NS 114500 1.75 240 LMS-43 S 114139
44 39 11 LC-4 NS 114500 1.75 480 LMS-43X2 S 114155
For LN or LW Heater Sections with Quartz Tube Elements
44 39 11 LC-4 NS 114500 1.3 240 10-47624 AS 114260
For LN or LW Heater Sections with Quartz Lamp (T-3) Elements
44 39 11 LC-4 NS 114500 3.8 575 3800T-31 AS 114331
Stock Status: S = stock AS = assembly stock NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model and PCN of section and/or elements.
1. When used on 3kW, 480V or 1kW, 240V models.
2. Max. no. elements per section - Metal Sheath or Quartz Tube — 3, Quartz Lamp — 1
in LN, 2 in LW and LC-4.
LW Heaters — Specifi cations and Ordering Information
Dimensions (In.) Oven Section Elements
A B C Model Stock PCN kW Volts Model Stock PCN
Metal Sheath Elements
15 11 12 LW-15AL NS 120715 0.45 120 LMS-15 S 114083
21 17 12 LW-21AL NS 120723 0.725 208 LMS-21X1 S 114104
21 17 12 LW-21AL NS 120723 0.725 240 LMS-21 S 114091
30 26 12 LW-30AL NS 120731 1.15 208 LMS-30X1 NS 114120
30 26 12 LW-30AL NS 120731 1.15 240 LMS-30 S 114112
43 39 12 LW-43AL NS 120740 1.75 208 LMS-43X1 S 114147
43 39 12 LW-43AL NS 120740 1.75 240 LMS-43 S 114139
43 39 12 LW-43AL NS 120740 1.75 480 LMS-43X2 S 114155
Quartz Tube Elements
15 11 12 LW-15AL NS 120715 0.35 120 1-47624 AS 114235
21 17 12 LW-21AL NS 120723 0.55 240 4-47624 AS 114243
30 26 12 LW-30AL NS 120731 0.85 240 7-47624 NS 114251